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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
 

Anguilla 
Dr. Bonnie Richardson Lake 
Permanent Secretary,  
Health and Social Development 
Email: Bonnie.richardson@gov.ai 
 
Ms. Gecheal Richardson 
Chairperson 
National Health Fund 
Email: Gecheal.Richardson@gov.ai 
 
Antigua and Barbuda 
Mr. Hubert S. Brown 
Acting Deputy,  
Chief Executive Officer 
Email: hbrown@mbs.gov.ag 
 
Mr. Edson Joseph 
Permanent Secretary,  
Ministry of Health 
Email: jedson84@gmail.com 
 
Aruba 
Mr. Albertus Kool  
Advisor, Ministry of Health 
L.G. Smith Blvd. 76 
Oranhestad, Aruba 
Email: m.giel@arubagovernment.at 
 
 
 
 

Bahamas 
Dr. Kevin Bowe 
Representative, The Bahamas National 
Insurance Board 
Email: Kbowe@nib‐bahamas.com 
 
Barbados 
Dr. Joy St. John 
Chief Medical Officer 
Ministry of Health  
Jemmott's Lane, 
St. Michael Barbados,  
West Indies 
Email: cmo@health.gov.bb 
 
Belize 
Dr. Peter Allen 
Chief Executive Officer 
Ministry of Health  
Email: ceo@health.gov.bz 
 
Dr. Joseph George Gough 
Chair,National Health Insurance & Social 
Security 
Bliss Parade Belmopan City, Belize  
Central America 
Email: jgoughm@yahoo.co.uk 
 
British Virgin Islands 
Dr. Irad Potter 
Chief Medical Officer 
Email: ipotter@gov.vg 



Mrs. Petrona Davies 
Permanent Secretary (Ag.) 
Ministry of Health 
Email: pdavies@gov.vg 
 
Dominica 
Mrs. Helen Royer 
Permanent Secretary (Ag.)  
Ministry of Health 
Email: pshealth@dominica.gov.dm 
 
Dr. Martin Christmas 
Director of Primary Health Care Services 
Ministry of Health 
Government Headquarters 
Roseau, Dominica 
Tel: (767) 266‐5815 
Email: director_phc@hotmail.com 
 
Grenada 
Mr. Clement Gabriel 
Chief Health Planner 
Ministry of Health 
Ministerial Complex, Botanical Gardens 
Tanteen, St. George’s, Grenada 
Tel: (473)440‐2649 
Email: cigab@spiceisle.com 
 
Dr. Omowale Amuleru‐Marshall 
Representative, St. Georges University 
Email: Oamulero@sgu.edu 
 
Mr. Dorset Cromwell 
Representative, National  
Health Insurance 
Email: Cromwell@nigrenada.org 
 
Guyana 
Dr. Madan Rambaran 
Director School of Medicine 
University of Guyana 
Email: mgrambaran@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Trevor Thomas 
Deputy Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Health 
Georgetown, Guyana 
Email: tsquare091@gmail.com 
 
 

Dr. Anwar Hussain 
National Insurance Scheme 
 
Jamaica 
Mr. Benjamin Waysome 
Executive Director,  
National Health Fund 
Email: bwaysome@nhf.org.jm 
 
Mr. Sterling Soares 
Chairman 
National Health Fund 
Email: ssoares@cwjamaica.com 
 
Dr. Michael Coombs 
Chief Medical Officer 
Cornwall Regional Hospital 
Email: coombsm@moh.gov.jm 
 
Montserrat 
Mr. Elijah K. Silcott 
Permanent Secretary  
Email: silcotte@gov.ms 
 
Ms. Geraldine O. Adams 
Assistant Secretary 
Finance and Systems (ASFS) 
Email: adams@gov.ms 
 
Ms. Arlene Ponteen 
Secondary Care Manager (SCM) 
Email: ponteena@gov.ms 
 
Turk & Caicos 
Dr. Nadia Astwood 
Acting Director Health Services 
nadiaastwood@gmail.com 
 
St. Kitts and Nevis 
Dr. Patrick Martin 
Chief Medical Officer  
Email: skncmo@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Elvis Newton 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
Email: elvis.newton@gmail.com 
 
 
 



St. Lucia 
Ms. Cointha Thomas 
Permanent Secretary (Ag.) 
Ministry of Health  
Email: pshealth@govt.lc 
 
Mr. Aloysius K. Burke 
System Manager  
National Insurance Corp.  
Email: aburke@stlucianic.org 
 
St. Maartin 
Dr. Cornelius DeWeever 
Minister of Health 
Email: 
cornelius.deweever@sintmaartengov.org 
 
Ms. Chandra Rombley 
Manager Health and Labor 
52V Social Health Insurance 
Walter Nisbeth Rd. # 1 
Philipsburg, St. Maartin 
Email: crombley@uszv.org 
 
St. Vincent and the Grenadines 
Mr. Luis de Shong 
Permanent Secretary  
Ministry of Health Wellness  
and Environment   
Email: luisodeshong@hotmail.com 
 
Mr. Reginald Thomas 
Executive Director 
National Insurance Services 
St. Vincent and the Grenadines 
Email: fitzanthonythomas@gmail.com 
 
Suriname 
Dr. Maltie Mohan‐Algoe 
Head Department of Planning 
Ministry of Health 
Email: maltiealgoe@yahoo.com 
 
Dr. Lindy Liauw‐Kie‐Fa 
Medical Director, Academic Hospital  
Email: l.liauwkiefa@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Trinidad and Tobago 
Dr. Akenath Misir 
Chief Medical Officer 
Ministry of Health  
Email:cmo@health.gov.tt 
 
Senator Sylvester Ramquar 
Deputy Chairman (government) 
National Insurance Board of Trinidad and 
Tobago 
 
Speakers 
Mr. Federico Dorin 
ECLAC ‐ Chile 
Regional Advisor National Accounts 
Email: Federico.DORIN@cepal.org 
 
Mr. Raphael Barret 
Regional Consultant ‐ Jamaica 
Email: radobar@cwjamaica.com 
 
Prof. Stanley Lalta 
University of West Indies  
Center for Health Economics (UHE) 
Email: stanleylalta@gmail.com 
 
Prof. David Mayer‐Foulkes 
Consultant  
Email: david.mayer@cide.edu 
 
Dr. David Evans 
Director, Health Systems Financing  
Email: evansd@who.int 
 
PAHO/WHO  
 
WDC‐ Office 
Dr. Ruben Torres 
Manager, a.i., HSS 
Email: torresr@paho.org 
 
Dr. Gisele Almeida 
Advisor, Health Systems  
and Services Analysis 
Email: almeidag@paho.org 
 
Dr. Reynaldo Holder 
Advisor, Hospital & Integrated  
Health Care Delivery 
Email: holderre@paho.org  



 
Dr. James Hospedales 
Senior Advisor, Prevention and 
Control of Chronic Diseases 
Email: hospedaj@paho.org 
 
New York Office 
Dr. Karen Sealey 
Special Advisor, Partnership with UN 
Organizations 
New York 
Email: sealeyka@paho.org 
 
Geneva Office 
Dr. Hernan Montenegro 
Health Systems Advisor 
Email: montenegroh@who.int 
 
Country Offices 
Dr. Carlene Radix 
Advisor, Health Systems and Services 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Email: radixcar@paho.org 
 
Dr. Francoise Barten 
Advisor, Health Systems and Services 
Surinam   
Email: bartenfr@sur.paho.org 
 
Dr. Christian Morales 
Advisor, Health Systems and Services  
Venezuela 
Email: moralesc@ven.ops‐oms.org 
 
Dr. Ramon Figueroa 
Advisor, Health Systems and Services  
ECC Office 
Email: figueror@paho.org 
 
Dr. Rasul Baghirov 
Advisor, Health Systems and Services 
CPC  
Email: baghirovr@paho.org 
 
Mr. Don Ferguson 
Advisor, Human Resources for Health 
Barbados 
Email: fergusod@paho.org 
 
 

Dr. Victor Zamora  
Advisor, Health Systems and Services  
Bahamas 
Email: zamorav@paho.org 
 
Dr. Malhi Cho 
Advisor, Health Systems and Services, 
Guyana 
Email: chomalhi@paho.org 
 
Mr. Don Ferguson 
Advisor, Human Resources for Health 
Barbados 
Email: fergusod@paho.org 
 
Coordinator 
Eco. Claudia Pescetto 
Advisor, Integrated Health Services  
Delivery Networks 
Email: pescettc@paho.org 
 
Administrative Assistant 
Ms. Omarys Nieves 
Administrative Assistant 
Email: Nieveso@paho.org 


